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ALKEMY S.P.A. 

CESSAZIONE DELL’ATTIVITÀ DI SOSTEGNO DELLA LIQUIDITÀ 

Milano, 3 febbraio 2025 – Alkemy S.p.A. (“Alkemy”), società specializzata nell’evoluzione del 

modello di business di grandi e medie aziende e quotata su Euronext Milan – segmento STAR di 

Borsa Italiana (ALK), comunica la cessazione del contratto di liquidità sottoscritto con Intesa 

Sanpaolo relativamente alle proprie azioni ordinarie, ai sensi della Delibera Consob n. 21318 del 

7 aprile 2020, conferito originariamente in data 25 gennaio 2018.  

Tale cessazione è intervenuta alla data odierna, a seguito dell’avvio dell’incarico di Specialista 

conferito allo stesso intermediario a partire dalla data di oggi, come già comunicato lo scorso 

20 gennaio.  

Si forniscono in allegato le informazioni relative all’attività di sostegno della liquidità delle azioni 

Alkemy, svolta dall’intermediario Intesa Sanpaolo dal 18 novembre 2024 al 31 gennaio 2025.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Contatti 

Investor Relations & Sustainability Manager 

Emanuela Salvini | emanuela.salvini@alkemy.com | +39 320 1796890 

 

*** 
 

Alkemy S.p.A. opera per migliorare la posizione di mercato e la competitività delle grandi e medie aziende stimolando 

l’evoluzione del modello di business in coerenza con l’innovazione tecnologica e i comportamenti dei consumatori. Alkemy 

integra competenze nelle aree di Strategy, Communication, Design, Performance, Technology, Insights & Analytics con 

un’offerta pensata per il contesto post-digital, che copre l’intera catena del valore dalla strategia all’implementazione.  
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ALKEMY S.P.A. 

TERMINATION OF LIQUIDITY SUPPORT ACTIVITY 

Milan, February 3, 2025 – Alkemy S.p.A. (“Alkemy”), a company specializing in the evolution of 

the business model of large and medium-sized companies and listed on the Euronext – STAR 

segment of Borsa Italiana (ALK), announces the termination of the liquidity support contract with 

Intesa Sanpaolo, originally signed on January 25, 2018 and relating to its ordinary shares, 

pursuant to Consob Resolution no. 21318 of April 7, 2020. 

This termination occurred today, following the start of the Specialist role assigned to the same 

intermediary starting from today, as already communicated last January 20. 

Please find below the information relating to the liquidity support activity regarding the Alkemy 

shares, carried out by intermediary bank Intesa Sanpaolo between November 18, 2024, and 

January 31, 2025.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Contacts 

Investor Relations 

Emanuela Salvini | emanuela.salvini@alkemy.com | +39 320 1796890 

 

 

*** 
 

Alkemy S.p.A. works to improve the market positioning and competitiveness of large and medium-sized companies by 

stimulating the evolution of their business models in line with technological innovation and consumer behavior. Alkemy 

integrates skills and expertise in the areas of Strategy, Communication, Design, Performance, Technology and Insights and 

Analytics, with an offering designed for our post-digital environment and covering the entire chain of value from strategy to 

implementation.  
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Delta 
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EOD 

03/12/2024 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 5925 0 11.85 11.85 11.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.6 2 250 500 2035 

04/12/2024 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 2925 0 11.70 11.70 11.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.6 1 250 250 2285 

06/12/2024 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 0 59 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.75 11.75 11.75 2.6 1 5 -5 2280 

09/12/2024 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 246 0 11.70 11.70 11.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.6 1 21 21 2301 

10/12/2024 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 2913 0 11.65 11.65 11.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.6 1 250 250 2551 

16/12/2024 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 2875 58 11.50 11.50 11.50 11.65 11.65 11.65 2.6 3 85 245 2796 

17/12/2024 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 2900 0 11.60 11.60 11.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.6 1 250 250 3046 

18/12/2024 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 0 58 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.65 11.65 11.65 2.6 1 5 -5 3041 

19/12/2024 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 5971 627 11.25 11.50 11.35 11.40 11.40 11.40 2.6 4 145 470 3511 

20/12/2024 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 2813 2932 11.25 11.25 11.25 11.45 11.55 11.50 2.6 6 84 -6 3505 

23/12/2024 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 0 1034 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.35 11.55 11.45 2.6 2 46 -91 3414 

27/12/2024 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 2875 23 11.50 11.50 11.50 11.70 11.70 11.70 2.6 2 126 248 3662 

30/12/2024 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 2888 0 11.55 11.55 11.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.6 1 250 250 3912 

03/01/2025 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 23 58 11.60 11.60 11.60 11.65 11.65 11.65 2.6 2 4 -3 3909 
07/01/2025 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 2863 0 11.45 11.45 11.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.6 1 250 250 4159 
14/01/2025 IT0005314635 1105 - INTESA SANPAOLO 0 23 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.55 11.55 11.55 2.6 1 2 -2 4157 
16/01/2025 IT0005314636 1106 - INTESA SANPAOLO 5675 705 11.30 11.40 11.35 11.55 11.55 11.55 3.6 3 187 439 4596 
17/01/2025 IT0005314637 1107 - INTESA SANPAOLO 1969 0 11.25 11.25 11.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.6 1 175 175 4771 
21/01/2025 IT0005314638 1108 - INTESA SANPAOLO 990 0 11.25 11.25 11.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.6 1 88 88 4859 
22/01/2025 IT0005314639 1109 - INTESA SANPAOLO 1220 0 11.30 11.30 11.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.6 1 108 108 4967 
23/01/2025 IT0005314640 1110 - INTESA SANPAOLO 714 0 11.15 11.15 11.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.6 1 64 64 5031 
24/01/2025 IT0005314641 1111 - INTESA SANPAOLO 2750 5526 11.00 11.00 11.00 11.05 11.05 11.05 8.6 3 250 -250 4781 

27/01/2025 IT0005314642 1112 - INTESA SANPAOLO 4709 1658 10.90 10.90 10.90 11.05 11.05 11.05 9.6 3 194 282 5063 

28/01/2025 IT0005314643 1113 - INTESA SANPAOLO 2725 0 10.90 10.90 10.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.6 1 250 250 5313 

29/01/2025 IT0005314644 1114 - INTESA SANPAOLO 2735 4935 10.85 10.85 10.85 10.75 11.05 10.88 11.6 6 118 -203 5110 

30/01/2025 IT0005314645 1115 - INTESA SANPAOLO 5576 125 11.15 11.15 11.15 11.20 11.35 11.30 12.6 6 85 489 5599 
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